
From: John Locklear
To: Morris, John R.
Subject: RE: [Fwd: Enterprise Road Land Fill  New Monitor Wells 7A & 8B]
Date: Thursday, April 18, 2013 11:35:51 AM
Attachments: Enterprise WQMPE page 1 replacement.pdf

The TOC for MW-8B was correct but not MW-7A.  The attached revised page includes the corrected
MW-7A TOC elevation.
 
 
John Locklear, P.G.
President
Locklear & Associates, Inc
(352) 682-0781
 

 
 
 

From: Morris, John R. [mailto:John.R.Morris@dep.state.fl.us] 
Sent: Thursday, April 18, 2013 10:15 AM
To: 'John Locklear'
Subject: RE: [Fwd: Enterprise Road Land Fill New Monitor Wells 7A & 8B]
 
JL:
 
The top of casing elevation for MW-8B appears to be truncated on the attachment you just sent.  It should be 108.52 ft NGVD,
right?  The attachment indicates top of casing for MW-7A at 101.1.  Is that truncated also?  Would the top of casing be
reported to two significant digits like the ground elevations?
 
Thanks.
 
JM
************************************************** 
John R. Morris,  P.G. 
Southwest District, Waste Management
13051 N. Telecom Pkwy. 
Temple Terrace, FL  33637-0926.
Telephone:  813-632-7600, ext. 285
E-mail:  john.r.morris@dep.state.fl.us
 
 

Please take a few minutes to share your comments on the service you received from the department
by clicking on this link DEP Customer Survey.
From: John Locklear [mailto:john@locklearconsulting.com] 
Sent: Thursday, April 18, 2013 9:55 AM
To: Morris, John R.
Subject: FW: [Fwd: Enterprise Road Land Fill New Monitor Wells 7A & 8B]

mailto:john@locklearconsulting.com
mailto:John.R.Morris@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:john.r.morris@dep.state.fl.us
http://survey.dep.state.fl.us/?refemail=John.R.Morris@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:john@locklearconsulting.com



Enterprise Class III Landfill 
Water Quality Monitoring Plan 


Revised March 2013 


 
 


I INTRODUCTION 
 
This Water Quality Monitoring Plan Evaluation Report has been prepared in accordance with 
Specific Condition E.11 of DEP Permit 177982-007-SO/T3 and Chapter 62-701.510(9)(b), 
F.A.C.  The evaluation includes data collected from the First Semiannual monitoring event of 
2009 through the Second Semiannual monitoring event of 2011.  Monitoring well 
construction details are provided in Table 1.  Well locations are shown in Figure 1.  
 
TABLE 1 (Revised) 
 


 
 


Well


Top of 
Casing 


Elevation 
(ft, NGVD)


Total Well 
Depth (ft 


below top of 
casing)*


Sump 
Length 
(ft)**


Screen 
Length 
(ft)***


Bottom of Screen 
Interval Elevation 


(ft, NGVD)****


Top of Screen 
Interval Elevation 
(ft, NGVD)*****


Aquifer 
Monitored


MW-1A 173.77 67.05 3 20 109.72 129.72 Surficial
MW-1B 174.11 117.00 3 10 60.11 70.11 Floridan
MW-3A 85.39 14.47 3 20 73.92 93.92 Surficial
MW-3B 84.80 43.90 3 10 43.90 53.90 Floridan
MW-4 100.59 26.40 3 20 77.19 97.19 Surficial
MW-4B 100.87 59.52 3 10 44.35 54.35 Floridan
MW-5A 86.74 30.50 3 20 59.24 79.24 Surficial
MW-5B 85.70 47.58 3 10 41.12 51.12 Floridan
MW-6 88.65 30.00 3 20 61.65 81.65 Surficial
MW-7A 101.16 45.85 3 20 57.87 77.87 Surficial
MW-7BR 103.27 61.20 3 10 45.07 55.07 Floridan
MW-8 100.10 35.90 3 20 67.20 87.20 Surficial
MW-8B 108.52 57.55 3 15 53.97 68.97 Floridan
MW-9 108.00 29.75 3 15 81.25 96.25 Surficial
MW-9B 109.75 48.80 3 15 63.95 78.95 Floridan
MW-10 111.62 37.66 3 15 76.96 91.96 Surficial
MW-10B 110.00 61.80 3 15 51.20 66.20 Floridan
MW-11 104.45 42.50 3 20 64.95 84.95 Surficial
MW-11B 106.11 84.90 3 15 24.21 39.21 Floridan
MW-12A 121.43 62.20 3 20 62.23 82.23 Surficial
MW-12B 121.84 90.20 3 15 34.64 49.64 Floridan
MW-15B 147.87 103.4 1 20 45.47 65.47 Floridan
MW-16B 138.01 103.2 1 20 35.81 55.81 Floridan
MW-17B 87.21 81.1 1 20 7.11 27.11 Floridan
* Source: 2008 S1 field measurements by HDR Engineering, Inc.
** Source: 2005 Permit Application by HAI
*** Source: Figures 16A, 17A and 17B 2005 HAI
**** Calculated by subtracting total depth from TOC and adding sump length
***** Calculated by adding screen length to bottom of screen interval elevation







 
I will look into revising Table 1 shortly.
 
 
John Locklear, P.G.
President
Locklear & Associates, Inc
(352) 682-0781
 

 
 
From: John Arnold [mailto:john.phillip.arnold@gmail.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, November 21, 2012 10:12 AM
To: john@locklearconsulting.com
Cc: Maurice Beall; Bobby Simmons
Subject: Fwd: [Fwd: Enterprise Road Land Fill New Monitor Wells 7A & 8B]
 
John,

Attached is the survey info on the wells.

Have a great Thanksgiving.

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Maurice Beall <mwbeall@tampabay.rr.com>
Date: Wed, Nov 21, 2012 at 10:09 AM
Subject: [Fwd: Enterprise Road Land Fill New Monitor Wells 7A & 8B]
To: John Arnold <john.phillip.arnold@gmail.com>

Good Morning...attached is a dwg. with coordinates (state plane) and elevations of the two
new monitor wells.

Regards,

Bobby

-- 
John Arnold, P.E.
Ph.   (352) 339-1408

mailto:john.phillip.arnold@gmail.com
mailto:john@locklearconsulting.com
mailto:mwbeall@tampabay.rr.com
mailto:john.phillip.arnold@gmail.com



